

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

1 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

		Base Schedule A			Option X			Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): X		
Contractor	Responsive?	Part A: Total Bid	Part B: Road User/Admin Costs	Total (A+B)	Part A: Total Bid	Part B: Road User/Admin Costs	Total (A+B)	Part A: Total Bid	Part B: Road User/Admin Cost	Total (A+B)
Engineer's Estimate		\$17,187,495.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$19,787,495.00	\$976,530.00	\$0.00	\$976,530.00	\$18,164,025.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$20,764,025.00
Ace Engineering, Inc.		\$13,942,312.36	\$2,145,000.00	\$16,087,312.36	\$816,484.04	\$0.00	\$816,484.04	\$14,758,796.40	\$2,145,000.00	\$16,903,796.40
CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC		\$19,274,638.00	\$2,437,500.00	\$21,712,138.00	\$2,285,017.00	\$0.00	\$2,285,017.00	\$21,559,655.00	\$2,437,500.00	\$23,997,155.00
LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.		\$12,399,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$14,999,000.00	\$865,077.00	\$0.00	\$865,077.00	\$13,264,077.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$15,864,077.00
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		\$14,403,777.50	\$2,177,500.00	\$16,581,277.50	\$868,400.00	\$0.00	\$868,400.00	\$15,272,177.50	\$2,177,500.00	\$17,449,677.50
Mercer-Fraser Company		\$17,037,614.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$18,987,614.00	\$1,235,152.00	\$0.00	\$1,235,152.00	\$18,272,766.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$20,222,766.00
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		\$13,165,165.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$15,115,165.00	\$874,034.00	\$0.00	\$874,034.00	\$14,039,199.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$15,989,199.00
Sbbi, Inc.		<del>\$58,585,807.00</del>	<del>\$0.00</del>	<del>\$58,585,807.00</del>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,585,807.00	\$0.00	\$58,585,807.00
Steve Manning Construction, Inc		\$17,392,520.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$19,342,520.00	\$979,431.00	\$0.00	\$979,431.00	\$18,371,951.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$20,321,951.00
Tand, Inc.		\$13,168,260.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$15,118,260.00	\$847,718.00	\$0.00	\$847,718.00	\$14,015,978.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$15,965,978.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13  
2 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)  
 Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements  
 Solicitation No: DTFH68-13-B-00008  
 Division: Central Federal Lands  
 State: NV County: Clark  
 Federal Land: Humboldt-Toiyabe

Schedule: A  
 Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: Lakewood, Colorado  
 Opened by: Jason Longshore  
 Date: 08/08/13

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_

Award Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP. 4420 S. Decatur Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89103		\$12,399,000.00	
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC 96 Glen Carran Circle Suite 106 Sparks, NV 89431		\$13,165,165.00	
Tand, Inc. 4500 Vandenberg Drive North Las Vegas , NV 89081		\$13,168,260.00	
Ace Engineering, Inc. 1880 Wright Ave. La Verne, CA 91750		\$13,942,312.36	
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		\$14,403,777.50	
Sbbi, Inc.		( \$15,441,307.00 )	no
Mercer-Fraser Company 77 W. 2nd Street Eureka, CA 95501		\$17,037,614.00	
Steve Manning Construction, Inc		\$17,392,520.00	
CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC		\$19,274,638.00	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

3 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Solicitation No: DTFH68-13-B-00008

Division: Central Federal Lands

State: NV County: Clark

Federal Land: Humboldt-Toiyabe

Schedule: A

Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: Lakewood, Colorado

Opened by: Jason Longshore

Date: 08/08/13

Engineer's Estimate

\$17,187,495.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

4 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0100	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$376,880.50
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$1,489,475.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$800,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$550,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$600,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,600,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$1,500,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$1,200,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$375,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$1,550,000.00
A0150	15206-0000	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$58.00	\$52,954.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$400.00	\$365,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$60.00	\$54,780.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$39.63	\$36,182.19
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$41.50	\$37,889.50
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$30.00	\$27,390.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$60.00	\$54,780.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$62.00	\$56,606.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$102.00	\$93,126.00
		Engineer's Estimate	913	STA	\$70.00	\$63,910.00
A0200	15215-3000	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$2,096.00	\$48,208.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$350.00	\$8,050.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$896.40	\$20,617.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$943.00	\$21,689.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$200.00	\$4,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$400.00	\$9,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$510.00	\$11,730.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23	EACH	\$525.00	\$12,075.00
A0250	15215-5000	SURVEY AND STAKING, BOX CULVERT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$3,779.00	\$11,337.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$350.00	\$1,050.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,997.86	\$5,993.58
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$200.00	\$600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$400.00	\$1,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$750.00	\$2,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

5 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0300	15216-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$64.00	\$116,864.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$365,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$60.00	\$109,560.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$45.79	\$83,612.54
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$48.00	\$87,648.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$30.00	\$54,780.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$60.00	\$109,560.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$59.00	\$107,734.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$95.00	\$173,470.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,826	STA	\$60.00	\$109,560.00
A0350	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$147,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$400,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$127,815.44
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$110,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$190,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$181,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$235,000.00
A0400	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$57,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$500,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$36,948.49
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$110,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$250,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$160,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$165,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$475,000.00
A0450	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$1.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$16,807.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$70,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$12,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

6 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$7.50	\$11,775.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$31,400.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2.00	\$3,140.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2.82	\$4,427.40
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$3.50	\$5,495.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$3.00	\$4,710.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$7.00	\$10,990.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$6.00	\$9,420.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$10.00	\$15,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,570	LNFT	\$5.00	\$7,850.00
A0550	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$12.00	\$17,040.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$28,400.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$6.00	\$8,520.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3.94	\$5,594.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$4.00	\$5,680.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$2.00	\$2,840.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$8.00	\$11,360.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$8.00	\$11,360.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$10.00	\$14,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,420	LNFT	\$6.00	\$8,520.00
A0600	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$469.00	\$14,070.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$300.00	\$9,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$112.05	\$3,361.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$165.00	\$4,950.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$200.00	\$6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50.00	\$1,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$100.00	\$3,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$125.00	\$3,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	EACH	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
A0650	15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$5,856.00	\$17,568.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$400.00	\$1,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,120.50	\$3,361.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$25.00	\$75.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

7 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0700	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$38,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$350,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$65,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$180,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$180,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$295,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
A0750	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1.00	\$160.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$32,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$200.00	\$32,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$987.51	\$158,001.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$379.00	\$60,640.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$1,800.00	\$288,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,500.00	\$240,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1,500.00	\$240,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,500.00	\$240,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160.0	ACRE	\$1,550.00	\$248,000.00
A0800	20301-0300	REMOVAL OF BOX CULVERT (PARTIAL)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$4,253.00	\$25,518.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,191.62	\$7,149.72
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$5,580.00	\$33,480.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$9,800.00	\$58,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$7,100.00	\$42,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
A0850	20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$530.00	\$4,240.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$606.04	\$4,848.32
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,330.00	\$10,640.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$800.00	\$6,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$500.00	\$4,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

8 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0900	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,303.67	\$2,607.34
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$600.00	\$1,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
A0950	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$49.00	\$980.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$600.00	\$12,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$2,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$54.36	\$1,087.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$55.00	\$1,100.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$50.00	\$1,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$500.00	\$10,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$1,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$520.00	\$10,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
A1000	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$7.00	\$7,420.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$10.00	\$10,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$15.00	\$15,900.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$7.71	\$8,172.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$5.50	\$5,830.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$10.00	\$10,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$30.00	\$31,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$8.50	\$9,010.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$42.90	\$45,474.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,060	LNFT	\$12.50	\$13,250.00
A1050	20315-0000	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.65	\$103,220.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2.00	\$317,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1.50	\$238,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$0.86	\$136,568.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1.00	\$158,800.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$1.50	\$238,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.50	\$79,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$0.80	\$127,040.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1.00	\$158,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	158,800	LNFT	\$1.50	\$238,200.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

9 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1100	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$14.40	\$2,242,080.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$5.00	\$778,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$8.00	\$1,245,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$7.02	\$1,093,014.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$10.40	\$1,619,280.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$8.00	\$1,245,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$20.00	\$3,114,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$10.65	\$1,658,205.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$12.10	\$1,883,970.00
		Engineer's Estimate	155,700	CUYD	\$15.00	\$2,335,500.00
A1150	20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$11.00	\$660.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$6,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$20.00	\$1,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$47.17	\$2,830.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$57.50	\$3,450.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$50.00	\$3,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$75.00	\$4,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$30.00	\$1,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$115.00	\$6,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
A1200	20441-0000	WASTE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$7.40	\$767,380.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2.00	\$207,400.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$8.00	\$829,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$10.66	\$1,105,442.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$6.20	\$642,940.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$6.00	\$622,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$4.00	\$414,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$9.75	\$1,011,075.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$17.50	\$1,814,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	103,700	CUYD	\$10.00	\$1,037,000.00
A1250	20701-0800	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1.25	\$21,750.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$8.00	\$139,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$4.00	\$69,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$6.18	\$107,532.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1.20	\$20,880.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$3.50	\$60,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$10.00	\$174,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$3.50	\$60,900.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$4.85	\$84,390.00
		Engineer's Estimate	17,400	SQYD	\$2.25	\$39,150.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

10 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1300	20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$18.50	\$7,585.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$80.00	\$32,800.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$25.00	\$10,250.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$24.83	\$10,180.30
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$61.00	\$25,010.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$12.00	\$4,920.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$60.00	\$24,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$35.00	\$14,350.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$55.00	\$22,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	410	CUYD	\$50.00	\$20,500.00
A1350	20803-0000	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$72.50	\$12,325.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$17,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$35.00	\$5,950.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$81.64	\$13,878.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$116.00	\$19,720.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$8.00	\$1,360.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$42,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$113.00	\$19,210.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$47.00	\$7,990.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	CUYD	\$60.00	\$10,200.00
A1400	21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$2.35	\$3,760.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$12.00	\$19,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$5.00	\$8,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$7.11	\$11,376.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$3.60	\$5,760.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$4.00	\$6,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$11.00	\$17,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$4.00	\$6,400.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$7.20	\$11,520.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,600	SQYD	\$12.00	\$19,200.00
A1450	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$286.00	\$14,300.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$500.00	\$25,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$5,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$117.39	\$5,869.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$80.00	\$4,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$150.00	\$7,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$125.00	\$6,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$198.00	\$9,900.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$175.00	\$8,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	CUYD	\$125.00	\$6,250.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

11 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1500	25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$81.00	\$23,490.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$58,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$120.00	\$34,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$92.98	\$26,964.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$90.00	\$26,100.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$150.00	\$43,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$125.00	\$36,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$78.00	\$22,620.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$165.00	\$47,850.00
		Engineer's Estimate	290	CUYD	\$130.00	\$37,700.00
A1550	25101-4000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$101.00	\$7,070.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$300.00	\$21,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$140.00	\$9,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$132.37	\$9,265.90
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$110.00	\$7,700.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$150.00	\$10,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$125.00	\$8,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$128.00	\$8,960.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$215.00	\$15,050.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	CUYD	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
A1650	30101-0000	AGGREGATE BASE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$13.55	\$1,257,440.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$8.00	\$742,400.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$14.00	\$1,299,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$22.14	\$2,054,592.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$27.00	\$2,505,600.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$33.00	\$3,062,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$22.00	\$2,041,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$15.50	\$1,438,400.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$32.00	\$2,969,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	92,800	TON	\$20.00	\$1,856,000.00
A1700	30301-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$340.00	\$3,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,414.37	\$14,143.70
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$740.00	\$7,400.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$750.00	\$7,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$220.00	\$2,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	STA	\$475.00	\$4,750.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

12 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1750	40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$79.60	\$2,096,664.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$65.00	\$1,712,100.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$92.00	\$2,423,280.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$94.48	\$2,488,603.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$101.00	\$2,660,340.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$110.00	\$2,897,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$91.00	\$2,396,940.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$99.00	\$2,607,660.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$121.00	\$3,187,140.00
		Engineer's Estimate	26,340	TON	\$115.00	\$3,029,100.00
A1800	40401-0000	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$79.60	\$56,516.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$120.00	\$85,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$71,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$99.96	\$70,971.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$101.00	\$71,710.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$110.00	\$78,100.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$95.00	\$67,450.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$99.00	\$70,290.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$131.00	\$93,010.00
		Engineer's Estimate	710	TON	\$115.00	\$81,650.00
A1850	40501-0000	OPEN-GRADED ASPHALT FRICTION COURSE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$90.00	\$1,265,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$2,109,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$115.00	\$1,616,900.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$117.66	\$1,654,299.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$111.00	\$1,560,660.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$120.00	\$1,687,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$110.00	\$1,546,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$117.00	\$1,645,020.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$129.00	\$1,813,740.00
		Engineer's Estimate	14,060	TON	\$120.00	\$1,687,200.00
A1950	40961-0000	BLOTTER				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.11	\$12,375.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$0.10	\$11,250.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$0.30	\$33,750.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$0.97	\$109,125.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$0.20	\$22,500.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.10	\$11,250.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.50	\$56,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$0.10	\$11,250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1.10	\$123,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	112,500	SQYD	\$0.75	\$84,375.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

13 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2000	41103-0000	PRIME COAT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.34	\$38,250.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$0.50	\$56,250.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$0.45	\$50,625.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$0.41	\$46,125.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$0.75	\$84,375.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.80	\$90,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.40	\$45,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$0.80	\$90,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$0.70	\$78,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	112,500	SQYD	\$1.75	\$196,875.00
A2050	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$707.00	\$42,420.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$800.00	\$48,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$766.43	\$45,985.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$968.00	\$58,080.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$800.00	\$48,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$750.00	\$45,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$750.00	\$45,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$950.00	\$57,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	TON	\$850.00	\$51,000.00
A2100	41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$8.60	\$68,800.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$8.00	\$64,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$8.00	\$64,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$8.97	\$71,760.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$9.90	\$79,200.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$1.00	\$8,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$9.00	\$72,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1.50	\$12,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$5.40	\$43,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8,000	SQYD	\$4.00	\$32,000.00
A2200	50101-0900	REINFORCED RIGID PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$86.00	\$417,960.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$40.00	\$194,400.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$486,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$104.99	\$510,251.40
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$103.00	\$500,580.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$154.00	\$748,440.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$130.00	\$631,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$105.00	\$510,300.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$175.00	\$850,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,860	SQYD	\$160.00	\$777,600.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

14 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2250	55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$643.00	\$122,170.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,000.00	\$190,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$650.00	\$123,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$491.07	\$93,303.30
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$685.00	\$130,150.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$700.00	\$133,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$80.00	\$15,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$740.00	\$140,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$910.00	\$172,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	190	CUYD	\$1,200.00	\$228,000.00
A2300	55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1.10	\$17,556.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1.00	\$15,960.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1.00	\$15,960.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1.04	\$16,598.40
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1.20	\$19,152.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$1.90	\$30,324.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1.25	\$19,950.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$2.00	\$31,920.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3.05	\$48,678.00
		Engineer's Estimate	15,960	LB	\$1.25	\$19,950.00
A2350	55401-2000	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1.30	\$33,332.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2.00	\$51,280.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2.00	\$51,280.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1.83	\$46,921.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1.70	\$43,588.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$2.20	\$56,408.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1.80	\$46,152.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$2.00	\$51,280.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3.40	\$87,176.00
		Engineer's Estimate	25,640	LB	\$1.50	\$38,460.00
A2400	55601-0500	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$120.00	\$48,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$40,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$45.00	\$18,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$47.68	\$19,072.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$131.00	\$52,400.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$75.00	\$30,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$150.00	\$60,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$137.00	\$54,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$127.00	\$50,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	LNFT	\$240.00	\$96,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

15 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2450	55901-0000	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$145.00	\$4,350.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$300.00	\$9,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$90.00	\$2,700.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$93.15	\$2,794.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$53.50	\$1,605.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$120.00	\$3,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$80.00	\$2,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$1,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$215.00	\$6,450.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	SQYD	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
A2500	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$252.00	\$10,080.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$80.00	\$3,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$57.10	\$2,284.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$140.00	\$5,600.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$300.00	\$12,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$115.00	\$4,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	LNFT	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
A2550	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$118.50	\$26,070.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$230.00	\$50,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$80.00	\$17,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$74.56	\$16,403.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$96.00	\$21,120.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$120.00	\$26,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$55,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$110.00	\$24,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$130.00	\$28,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	220	LNFT	\$100.00	\$22,000.00
A2600	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$212.00	\$12,720.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$300.00	\$18,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$110.00	\$6,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$81.41	\$4,884.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$145.00	\$8,700.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$120.00	\$7,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$375.00	\$22,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$110.00	\$6,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$150.00	\$9,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$105.00	\$6,300.00

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

16 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2650	60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$291.00	\$14,550.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$300.00	\$15,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$145.00	\$7,250.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$97.56	\$4,878.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$127.00	\$6,350.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$150.00	\$7,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$418.00	\$20,900.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$130.00	\$6,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$210.00	\$10,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	LNFT	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
A2700	60201-1100	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$191.00	\$3,820.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$350.00	\$7,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$260.00	\$5,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$145.28	\$2,905.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$165.00	\$3,300.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$210.00	\$4,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$710.00	\$14,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$160.00	\$3,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$285.00	\$5,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	LNFT	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
A2750	60201-1100	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$207.00	\$18,630.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$300.00	\$27,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$260.00	\$23,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$163.20	\$14,688.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$137.00	\$12,330.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$250.00	\$22,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$290.00	\$26,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$190.00	\$17,100.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$390.00	\$35,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	90	LNFT	\$200.00	\$18,000.00
A2800	60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$808.00	\$3,232.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$900.00	\$3,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$500.08	\$2,000.32
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$400.00	\$1,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$800.00	\$3,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$450.00	\$1,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$775.00	\$3,100.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

17 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A2850	60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP WITH SAFETY TYPE)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,102.00	\$3,306.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$959.42	\$2,878.26
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$400.00	\$1,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$800.00	\$2,400.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
A2900	60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT (WITH SAFETY TYPE)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$756.00	\$4,536.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$723.60	\$4,341.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,040.00	\$6,240.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$400.00	\$2,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,149.50	\$6,897.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$500.00	\$3,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,260.00	\$7,560.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$725.00	\$4,350.00
A2950	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$619.00	\$1,238.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$504.63	\$1,009.26
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$827.00	\$1,654.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$400.00	\$800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$250.00	\$500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$650.00	\$1,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
A3000	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (WITH SAFETY TYPE)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,176.00	\$4,704.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$935.40	\$3,741.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,290.00	\$5,160.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$500.00	\$2,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

18 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3050	60210-0900	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT (WITH SAFETY TYPE)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,827.00	\$14,616.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,604.06	\$12,832.48
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$2,170.00	\$17,360.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$500.00	\$4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,620.00	\$12,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
A3100	60210-1100	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$2,520.00	\$5,040.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3,511.77	\$7,023.54
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$900.00	\$1,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
A3150	60210-1100	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT (WITH SAFETY TYPE)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$3,223.00	\$3,223.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3,213.27	\$3,213.27
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$3,720.00	\$3,720.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$500.00	\$500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00
A3200	60403-0000	INLET (RTC DROP INLET TYPE"A") L=10'				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$11,476.00	\$34,428.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$10,777.60	\$32,332.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$9,080.00	\$27,240.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$100.00	\$300.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$10,600.00	\$31,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

19 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3250	60403-0000	INLET (RTC drop inlet type "A") L=15'				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$15,183.00	\$30,366.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$13,645.49	\$27,290.98
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$100.00	\$200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$251,000.00	\$502,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
A3300	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$756.00	\$15,120.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$500.00	\$10,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$660.99	\$13,219.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,770.00	\$35,400.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$600.00	\$12,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$650.00	\$13,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
A3350	60802-0600	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 6				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$45.50	\$4,095.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$50.00	\$4,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$150.00	\$13,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$69.78	\$6,280.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$33.00	\$2,970.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$100.00	\$9,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$95.00	\$8,550.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$25.00	\$2,250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$95.00	\$8,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	90	LNFT	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
A3400	60902-0700	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 9-INCH DEPTH				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$39.00	\$26,130.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$6.00	\$4,020.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$30.00	\$20,100.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$29.72	\$19,912.40
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$22.50	\$15,075.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$20.00	\$13,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$22.00	\$14,740.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$24.00	\$16,080.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$40.00	\$26,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	670	LNFT	\$20.00	\$13,400.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

20 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3450	60902-0900	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 11-INCH DEPTH				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$22.00	\$162,800.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$7.00	\$51,800.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$30.00	\$222,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$28.69	\$212,306.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$15.00	\$111,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$22.00	\$162,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$15.00	\$111,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$15.00	\$111,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$35.00	\$259,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7,400	LNFT	\$25.00	\$185,000.00
A3500	60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$30.00	\$72,600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$8.00	\$19,360.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$30.00	\$72,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$30.59	\$74,027.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$18.00	\$43,560.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$24.00	\$58,080.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$20.00	\$48,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$19.00	\$45,980.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$40.00	\$96,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,420	LNFT	\$30.00	\$72,600.00
A3550	61101-0000	WATER SYSTEM (WELL #2 DECOMMISSIONING)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$42,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,602.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$46,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$1,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$8,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$31,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$25,785.00
A3600	61102-1700	2-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$31.50	\$210,735.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$5.00	\$33,450.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$25.00	\$167,250.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$16.81	\$112,458.90
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$26.50	\$177,285.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$10.00	\$66,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$10.00	\$66,900.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$11.00	\$73,590.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$16.70	\$111,723.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,690	LNFT	\$17.50	\$117,075.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

21 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3650	61103-1000	10-INCH ENCASEMENT PIPE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$43.50	\$18,270.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$30.00	\$12,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$125.00	\$52,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$48.31	\$20,290.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$68.50	\$28,770.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$20.00	\$8,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$25.00	\$10,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$60.00	\$25,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$35.00	\$14,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	420	LNFT	\$90.00	\$37,800.00
A3700	61104-0200	VALVE, AIR RELEASE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$100.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3,624.82	\$3,624.82
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$400.00	\$400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$200.00	\$200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
A3750	61104-0300	VALVE, BLOW-OFF				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,333.00	\$1,333.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$100.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$840.38	\$840.38
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$400.00	\$400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$500.00	\$500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
A3800	61104-0600	VALVE, GATE, 2-INCH				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$420.00	\$3,360.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$800.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$400.00	\$3,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$168.08	\$1,344.64
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$818.00	\$6,544.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$60.00	\$480.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$400.00	\$3,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$200.00	\$1,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,210.00	\$9,680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,600.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

22 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A3850	61105-0000	VALVE BOX				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$656.00	\$5,248.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$1,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$400.00	\$3,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$703.68	\$5,629.44
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,110.00	\$8,880.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$500.00	\$4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$150.00	\$1,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$600.00	\$4,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$750.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
A3900	61108-1000	ADJUST WATER VALVE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$682.00	\$2,046.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$300.00	\$900.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$560.25	\$1,680.75
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$700.00	\$2,100.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$150.00	\$450.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$400.00	\$1,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
A3950	61501-0100	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$64.25	\$39,192.50
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$30.00	\$18,300.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$40.00	\$24,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$61.81	\$37,704.10
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$55.00	\$33,550.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$45.00	\$27,450.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$80.00	\$48,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$55.00	\$33,550.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$78.00	\$47,580.00
		Engineer's Estimate	610	SQYD	\$45.00	\$27,450.00
A4000	61503-1000	MEDIAN, CONCRETE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$47.00	\$62,040.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$30.00	\$39,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$60.00	\$79,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$73.92	\$97,574.40
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$55.00	\$72,600.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$50.00	\$66,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$80.00	\$105,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$60.00	\$79,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$82.00	\$108,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,320	SQYD	\$45.00	\$59,400.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

23 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4050	61504-1000	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$120.50	\$13,255.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$80.00	\$8,800.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$50.00	\$5,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$56.03	\$6,163.30
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$51.00	\$5,610.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$50.00	\$5,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$80.00	\$8,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$60.00	\$6,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$117.00	\$12,870.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	SQYD	\$130.00	\$14,300.00
A4100	61509-0000	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$275.00	\$16,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$6,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$400.00	\$24,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$431.40	\$25,884.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$346.00	\$20,760.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$100.00	\$6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$390.00	\$23,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$400.00	\$24,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$210.00	\$12,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	SQYD	\$375.00	\$22,500.00
A4150	61701-2250	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G9, TYPE 2, CLASS B STEEL POSTS				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$33.50	\$47,235.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$50.00	\$70,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$45.00	\$63,450.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$37.49	\$52,860.90
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$45.00	\$63,450.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$45.00	\$63,450.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$40.00	\$56,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$39.00	\$54,990.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$87.20	\$122,952.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,410	LNFT	\$55.00	\$77,550.00
A4200	61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$2,625.00	\$21,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2,801.25	\$22,410.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$3,570.00	\$28,560.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$100.00	\$800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$2,550.00	\$20,400.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

24 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4250	61707-0000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$300.00	\$36,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$80.00	\$9,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$75.00	\$9,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$196.09	\$23,530.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$82.50	\$9,900.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$120.00	\$14,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,000.00	\$240,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$196.00	\$23,520.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$160.00	\$19,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	LNFT	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
A4300	61801-0000	CONCRETE BARRIER				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$64.00	\$37,120.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$60.00	\$34,800.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$58,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$54.04	\$31,343.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$101.00	\$58,580.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$300.00	\$174,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$110.00	\$63,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$110.00	\$63,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$95.00	\$55,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	580	LNFT	\$75.00	\$43,500.00
A4350	62201-0200	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$107.00	\$8,560.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$8,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$8,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$117.66	\$9,412.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$136.00	\$10,880.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$80.00	\$6,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$100.00	\$8,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$100.00	\$8,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$110.00	\$8,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
A4400	62201-0900	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$126.00	\$10,080.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$120.00	\$9,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$150.00	\$12,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$112.05	\$8,964.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$158.00	\$12,640.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$80.00	\$6,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$20,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$120.00	\$9,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$165.00	\$13,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$130.00	\$10,400.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

25 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4450	62201-2750	MOTOR GRADER				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$165.00	\$13,200.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$120.00	\$9,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$160.00	\$12,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$179.28	\$14,342.40
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$173.00	\$13,840.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$120.00	\$9,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$20,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$140.00	\$11,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$170.00	\$13,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$175.00	\$14,000.00
A4500	62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$183.00	\$14,640.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$120.00	\$9,600.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$200.00	\$16,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$123.26	\$9,860.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$205.00	\$16,400.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$90.00	\$7,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$20,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$140.00	\$11,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$195.00	\$15,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$180.00	\$14,400.00
A4550	62202-1000	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$99,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$100,845.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$128,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$87,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$170,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
A4600	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$68.00	\$10,880.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$40.00	\$6,400.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$65.00	\$10,400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$68.36	\$10,937.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$58.50	\$9,360.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$40.00	\$6,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$80.00	\$12,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$60.00	\$9,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$87.00	\$13,920.00
		Engineer's Estimate	160	HOUR	\$65.00	\$10,400.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

26 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4650	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$237.00	\$18,960.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$80.00	\$6,400.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$165.00	\$13,200.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$168.08	\$13,446.40
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$177.00	\$14,160.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$80.00	\$6,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$150.00	\$12,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$160.00	\$12,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$170.00	\$13,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$230.00	\$18,400.00
A4700	62303-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES (BIOLOGICAL MONITOR)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$167,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$85,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$178,719.75
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$108,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$135,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$101,200.00
A4750	62510-1000	SEEDING, DRY METHOD				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,311.00	\$91,770.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$10,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$756.34	\$52,943.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$741.00	\$51,870.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$100.00	\$7,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,500.00	\$175,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70.0	ACRE	\$1,250.00	\$87,500.00
A4800	62515-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,302.00	\$91,140.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$10,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,228.07	\$85,964.90
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,360.00	\$95,200.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$1,600.00	\$112,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$950.00	\$66,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1,300.00	\$91,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$4,700.00	\$329,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70.0	ACRE	\$1,175.00	\$82,250.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

27 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A4850	62650-1000	REMOVE AND REPLANT TREE AND SHRUB (YUCCA & CACTUS)				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$109.00	\$27,250.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$25,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$300.00	\$75,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$115.87	\$28,967.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$113.00	\$28,250.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$3.00	\$750.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$150.00	\$37,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$150.00	\$37,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$115.00	\$28,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	250	EACH	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
A4900	62901-1100	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 4				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$4.50	\$7,470.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$33,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$25.00	\$41,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$4.80	\$7,968.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$4.70	\$7,802.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$50.00	\$83,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$14.00	\$23,240.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$10.00	\$16,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$8.15	\$13,529.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,660	SQYD	\$7.00	\$11,620.00
A4950	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$73.50	\$24,990.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$34,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$120.00	\$40,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$80.39	\$27,332.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$121.00	\$41,140.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$5.00	\$1,700.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$25.00	\$8,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$78.00	\$26,520.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$35.00	\$11,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	340	SQFT	\$75.00	\$25,500.00
A5000	63313-0000	RUMBLE STRIP				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.19	\$33,459.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$0.50	\$88,050.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$0.15	\$26,415.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$0.11	\$19,371.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$0.15	\$26,415.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$5.00	\$880,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.15	\$26,415.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$0.10	\$17,610.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1.05	\$184,905.00
		Engineer's Estimate	176,100	LNFT	\$0.50	\$88,050.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

28 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5050	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$178.50	\$26,775.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$15,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$250.00	\$37,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$421.31	\$63,196.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$247.00	\$37,050.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.50	\$75.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$110.00	\$16,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$150.00	\$22,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$275.00	\$41,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	150	EACH	\$190.00	\$28,500.00
A5100	63401-0700	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.26	\$75,140.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$0.30	\$86,700.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$0.50	\$144,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$0.21	\$60,690.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$0.44	\$127,160.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.30	\$86,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$0.28	\$80,920.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$0.35	\$101,150.00
		Engineer's Estimate	289,000	LNFT	\$0.50	\$144,500.00
A5150	63405-1300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, TURN ARROW				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$53.00	\$265.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$250.00	\$1,250.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$61.63	\$308.15
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$274.00	\$1,370.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$400.00	\$2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$500.00	\$2,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$350.00	\$1,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
A5200	63405-1400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, STRAIGHT/TURN ARROW COMBINATION				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$53.00	\$530.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$400.00	\$4,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$400.00	\$4,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$61.63	\$616.30
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$439.00	\$4,390.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$500.00	\$5,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$700.00	\$7,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$400.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$275.00	\$2,750.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

29 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5250	63405-1450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, "ONLY" WORD MESSAGE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$53.00	\$106.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$300.00	\$600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$61.63	\$123.26
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$274.00	\$548.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$300.00	\$600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$275.00	\$550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00
A5300	63406-0000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$8.00	\$400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$1,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$5.00	\$250.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$8.42	\$421.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$11.00	\$550.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50.00	\$2,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$5.00	\$250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$10.00	\$500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	EACH	\$8.00	\$400.00
A5350	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$116.00	\$232.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$200.00	\$400.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$123.26	\$246.52
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$192.00	\$384.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$80.00	\$160.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$100.00	\$200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00
A5400	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$30.00	\$6,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$30,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$85.00	\$17,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$31.38	\$6,276.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$60.50	\$12,100.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$55.00	\$11,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$10,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$250.00	\$50,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	EACH	\$50.00	\$10,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

30 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5450	63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$95.00	\$1,900.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$50.00	\$1,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$75.00	\$1,500.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$100.85	\$2,017.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$55.00	\$1,100.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50.00	\$1,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$300.00	\$6,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
A5500	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$20,169.00	\$40,338.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$10,400.00	\$20,800.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
A5550	63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$43,699.50	\$87,399.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
A5600	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$13.50	\$66,825.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$6.00	\$29,700.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$25.00	\$123,750.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$11.21	\$55,489.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$38.50	\$190,575.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50.00	\$247,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$20.00	\$99,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$37.00	\$183,150.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,950	LNFT	\$35.00	\$173,250.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

31 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5650	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.15	\$39,810.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$0.05	\$13,270.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$0.25	\$66,350.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2.03	\$538,762.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$0.16	\$42,464.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.30	\$79,620.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$12.00	\$3,184,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$0.25	\$66,350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	265,400	LNFT	\$0.10	\$26,540.00
A5700	63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$4.00	\$20,800.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1.00	\$5,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$5.00	\$26,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$5.61	\$29,172.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$4.20	\$21,840.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$7.00	\$36,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$3.00	\$15,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$9.50	\$49,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,200	LNFT	\$3.00	\$15,600.00
A5750	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$17.00	\$30,600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$36,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$20.00	\$36,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$17.93	\$32,274.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$16.50	\$29,700.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$6.00	\$10,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$25.00	\$45,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$12.00	\$21,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,800	SQFT	\$25.00	\$45,000.00
A5800	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$62.00	\$287,680.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$80.00	\$371,200.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$65.00	\$301,600.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$62.75	\$291,160.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$56.00	\$259,840.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$70.00	\$324,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$65.00	\$301,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$87.00	\$403,680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,640	HOUR	\$60.00	\$278,400.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

32 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A5850	63507-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$581.00	\$168,490.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$250.00	\$72,500.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$800.00	\$232,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$75.08	\$21,773.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$555.00	\$160,950.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$800.00	\$232,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$700.00	\$203,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$700.00	\$203,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	290	DAY	\$175.00	\$50,750.00
A5900	63510-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$3,992.00	\$215,568.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$10,000.00	\$540,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$3,000.00	\$162,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3,361.50	\$181,521.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$3,600.00	\$194,400.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$650.00	\$35,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$2,400.00	\$129,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3,600.00	\$194,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	54	WEEK	\$2,500.00	\$135,000.00
A5950	63602-2000	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, LIGHTING				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$9,426.00	\$18,852.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$10,059.85	\$20,119.70
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
A6000	63610-2800	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$21.00	\$11,550.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$11,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$20.00	\$11,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$22.41	\$12,325.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$22.00	\$12,100.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$22.00	\$12,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$27,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$45.00	\$24,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	550	LNFT	\$30.00	\$16,500.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

33 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A6050	63610-3500	CONDUIT, 8-INCH, PVC				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$32.00	\$5,440.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$30.00	\$5,100.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$40.00	\$6,800.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$33.62	\$5,715.40
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$33.00	\$5,610.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$20.00	\$3,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$50.00	\$8,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$65.00	\$11,050.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	LNFT	\$35.00	\$5,950.00
A6100	63621-1000	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$5,433.00	\$65,196.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$500.00	\$6,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2,115.51	\$25,386.12
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$5,700.00	\$68,400.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$180.00	\$2,160.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$4,700.00	\$56,400.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
A6150	64620-0400	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$380.00	\$7,600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$4,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$400.00	\$8,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$292.53	\$5,850.60
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$400.00	\$8,000.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$80.00	\$1,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$300.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
A6200	64703-1500	MITIGATION, IRRIGATION CONTROL STRUCTURE				
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$5,602.50	\$5,602.50
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$500.00	\$500.00
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

34 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
------------------------	--------------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------

Total Schedule - All Items						
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.				\$12,399,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC				\$13,165,165.00
		Tand, Inc.				\$13,168,260.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.				\$13,942,312.36
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.				\$14,403,777.50
		Sbbi, Inc.				\$15,441,307.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company				\$17,037,614.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc				\$17,392,520.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC				\$19,274,638.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$17,187,495.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13  
35 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)  
 Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements  
 Solicitation No: DTFH68-13-B-00008  
 Division: Central Federal Lands  
 State: NV County: Clark  
 Federal Land: Humboldt-Toiyabe

Schedule: X  
 Schedule Type: Options

Opened at: Lakewood, Colorado  
 Opened by: Jason Longshore  
 Date: 08/08/13

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_

Award Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Sbbi, Inc.		\$0.00	
Ace Engineering, Inc. 1880 Wright Ave. La Verne, CA 91750		\$816,484.04	
Tand, Inc. 4500 Vandenberg Drive North Las Vegas , NV 89081		\$847,718.00	
LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP. 4420 S. Decatur Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89103		\$865,077.00	
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		\$868,400.00	
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC 96 Glen Carran Circle Suite 106 Sparks, NV 89431		\$874,034.00	
Steve Manning Construction, Inc		\$979,431.00	
Mercer-Fraser Company 77 W. 2nd Street Eureka, CA 95501		\$1,235,152.00	
CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC		\$2,285,017.00	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

36 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Solicitation No: DTFH68-13-B-00008

Division: Central Federal Lands

State: NV County: Clark

Federal Land: Humboldt-Toiyabe

Schedule: X

Schedule Type: Options

Opened at: Lakewood, Colorado

Opened by: Jason Longshore

Date: 08/08/13

Engineer's Estimate

\$976,530.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

37 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0100	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$66,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$38,800.80
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$16,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$375,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL		LPSM	Lump Sum
X0150	15206-0000	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$39.63	\$396.30
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$1,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$189.00	\$1,890.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$41.50	\$415.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$400.00	\$4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$58.00	\$580.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$500.00	\$5,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$102.00	\$1,020.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10		STA	\$70.00
X0200	15215-3000	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$896.40	\$2,689.20
		Tand, Inc.			\$400.00	\$1,200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,574.00	\$4,722.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$943.00	\$2,829.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$347.00	\$1,041.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$510.00	\$1,530.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3		EACH	\$525.00
X0250	15216-2000	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$45.79	\$915.80
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$2,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$118.00	\$2,360.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$48.00	\$960.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$300.00	\$6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$57.00	\$1,140.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$750.00	\$15,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20		STA	\$60.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

38 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0300	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,193.43
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$4,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$1.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$39,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$181,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
X0350	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$4,526.82
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$1.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$52,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$165,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
X0400	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,602.50
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$1.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$8,350.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00
X0450	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2.82	\$1,269.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2.00	\$900.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$9.50	\$4,275.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$4.10	\$1,845.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$5.00	\$2,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$7.00	\$3,150.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$5.00	\$2,250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$10.00	\$4,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	450	LNFT	\$5.00	\$2,250.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

39 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0500	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3.94	\$275.80
		Tand, Inc.			\$6.00	\$420.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$13.00	\$910.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$6.50	\$455.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$40.00	\$2,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$12.00	\$840.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$12.00	\$840.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$10.00	\$700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	LNFT	\$6.00	\$420.00
X0550	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$112.05	\$560.25
		Tand, Inc.			\$300.00	\$1,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$494.00	\$2,470.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$165.00	\$825.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$400.00	\$2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$100.00	\$500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$300.00	\$1,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$125.00	\$625.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$130.00	\$650.00
X0600	15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,120.50	\$1,120.50
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$5,856.00	\$5,856.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$25.00	\$25.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
X0650	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$5,800.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$4,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$14,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$295,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

40 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0700	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$987.51	\$1,975.02
		Tand, Inc.			\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	ACRE	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
X0750	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,303.67	\$1,303.67
		Tand, Inc.			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$4,441.00	\$4,441.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
X0800	20301-2000	REMOVAL OF PIPE END SECTION				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$481.38	\$962.76
		Tand, Inc.			\$400.00	\$800.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$59.00	\$118.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$300.00	\$600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$100.00	\$200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$175.00	\$350.00
X0850	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$7.02	\$15,444.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$14.00	\$30,800.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$25.50	\$56,100.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$17.50	\$38,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$44,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$22.50	\$49,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$70.00	\$154,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$15.00	\$33,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,200	CUYD	\$15.00	\$33,000.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

41 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X0900	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$8.97	\$6,817.20
		Tand, Inc.			\$20.00	\$15,200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$17.70	\$13,452.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$40.00	\$30,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$40.00	\$30,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$16.00	\$12,160.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50.00	\$38,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$15.00	\$11,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	760	CUYD	\$17.50	\$13,300.00
X0950	20701-0800	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$6.18	\$8,652.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$4.00	\$5,600.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$2.20	\$3,080.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1.20	\$1,680.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$4.00	\$5,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$6.00	\$8,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$10.00	\$14,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$5.50	\$7,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,400	SQYD	\$2.25	\$3,150.00
X1000	25101-2000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$117.39	\$2,347.80
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$2,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$155.00	\$3,100.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$80.00	\$1,600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$108.00	\$2,160.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$190.00	\$3,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$175.00	\$3,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	CUYD	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
X1050	25101-3000	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$92.98	\$2,789.40
		Tand, Inc.			\$120.00	\$3,600.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$114.00	\$3,420.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$90.00	\$2,700.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$108.00	\$3,240.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$190.00	\$5,700.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$165.00	\$4,950.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	CUYD	\$130.00	\$3,900.00

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

42 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X1100	30101-0000	AGGREGATE BASE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$22.14	\$32,103.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$16.00	\$23,200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$21.30	\$30,885.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$31.00	\$44,950.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$40.00	\$58,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$14.80	\$21,460.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$70.00	\$101,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$35.00	\$50,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,450	TON	\$20.00	\$29,000.00
X1200	40301-0000	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$121.02	\$39,936.60
		Tand, Inc.			\$120.00	\$39,600.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$115.00	\$37,950.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$144.00	\$47,520.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$49,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$130.00	\$42,900.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$125.00	\$41,250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$128.00	\$42,240.00
		Engineer's Estimate	330	TON	\$115.00	\$37,950.00
X1250	40401-0000	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$113.18	\$35,085.80
		Tand, Inc.			\$120.00	\$37,200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$113.00	\$35,030.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$144.00	\$44,640.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$46,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$130.00	\$40,300.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$110.00	\$34,100.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$130.00	\$40,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	310	TON	\$115.00	\$35,650.00
X1300	40501-0000	OPEN-GRADED ASPHALT FRICTION COURSE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$370.89	\$18,544.50
		Tand, Inc.			\$395.00	\$19,750.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$331.50	\$16,575.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$384.00	\$19,200.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$200.00	\$10,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$216.00	\$10,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$380.00	\$19,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$275.00	\$13,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	TON	\$120.00	\$6,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

43 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X1400	40961-0000	BLOTTER				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2.03	\$5,765.20
		Tand, Inc.			\$0.50	\$1,420.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.13	\$369.20
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$0.20	\$568.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$0.10	\$284.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$0.60	\$1,704.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.50	\$1,420.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2.50	\$7,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,840	SQYD	\$0.75	\$2,130.00
X1450	41103-0000	PRIME COAT				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$0.59	\$1,675.60
		Tand, Inc.			\$0.70	\$1,988.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.55	\$1,562.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$0.95	\$2,698.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1.00	\$2,840.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$0.90	\$2,556.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.55	\$1,562.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1.05	\$2,982.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,840	SQYD	\$1.75	\$4,970.00
X1500	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,456.65	\$1,456.65
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,508.00	\$1,508.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$980.00	\$980.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	TON	\$850.00	\$850.00
X1550	50101-0900	REINFORCED RIGID PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$104.99	\$241,477.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$110.00	\$253,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$87.00	\$200,100.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$104.00	\$239,200.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$230,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$104.00	\$239,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$125.00	\$287,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$180.00	\$414,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,300	SQYD	\$160.00	\$368,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

44 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X1650	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$74.56	\$2,236.80
		Tand, Inc.			\$80.00	\$2,400.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$138.50	\$4,155.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$103.00	\$3,090.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$3,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$110.00	\$3,300.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$7,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$115.00	\$3,450.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	LNFT	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
X1700	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$71.70	\$5,736.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$110.00	\$8,800.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$152.00	\$12,160.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$159.00	\$12,720.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$12,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$120.00	\$9,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$180.00	\$14,400.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$210.00	\$16,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	LNFT	\$115.00	\$9,200.00
X1750	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$99.81	\$31,939.20
		Tand, Inc.			\$190.00	\$60,800.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$195.00	\$62,400.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$114.00	\$36,480.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$160.00	\$51,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$140.00	\$44,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$180.00	\$57,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$260.00	\$83,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	320	LNFT	\$130.00	\$41,600.00
X1800	60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$959.42	\$1,918.84
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$829.00	\$1,658.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$300.00	\$600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$450.00	\$900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$775.00	\$1,550.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

45 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X1850	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$935.40	\$935.40
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$845.00	\$845.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$400.00	\$400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$650.00	\$650.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$575.00	\$575.00
X1900	60210-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3,511.77	\$7,023.54
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,921.00	\$3,842.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$2,640.00	\$5,280.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$600.00	\$1,200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
X1950	60401-2000	MANHOLE, TYPE 2 (NDOT)				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$11,089.63	\$33,268.89
		Tand, Inc.			\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$14,070.00	\$42,210.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
X2000	60802-0600	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 6				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$69.78	\$5,582.40
		Tand, Inc.			\$150.00	\$12,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$51.00	\$4,080.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$33.00	\$2,640.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$1,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$25.00	\$2,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50.00	\$4,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$95.00	\$7,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	LNFT	\$40.00	\$3,200.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

46 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X2050	60902-0700	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 9-INCH DEPTH				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$29.72	\$9,510.40
		Tand, Inc.			\$30.00	\$9,600.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$45.25	\$14,480.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$25.50	\$8,160.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$7.00	\$2,240.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$26.00	\$8,320.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$35.00	\$11,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$45.00	\$14,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	320	LNFT	\$20.00	\$6,400.00
X2100	60902-0900	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 11-INCH DEPTH				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$28.69	\$14,345.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$30.00	\$15,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$36.50	\$18,250.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$15.00	\$7,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$8.00	\$4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$20.00	\$10,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$30.00	\$15,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$45.00	\$22,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	500	LNFT	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
X2150	60902-1000	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$30.59	\$24,472.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$30.00	\$24,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$36.25	\$29,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$19.00	\$15,200.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$9.00	\$7,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$20.00	\$16,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$30.00	\$24,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$50.00	\$40,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	800	LNFT	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
X2200	61503-1000	MEDIAN, CONCRETE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$73.92	\$12,566.40
		Tand, Inc.			\$50.00	\$8,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$57.00	\$9,690.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$55.00	\$9,350.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$40.00	\$6,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$67.00	\$11,390.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$68.00	\$11,560.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$90.00	\$15,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	SQYD	\$45.00	\$7,650.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

47 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X2250	62201-0200	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$117.66	\$1,411.92
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$1,200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$107.00	\$1,284.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$136.00	\$1,632.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$1,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$110.00	\$1,320.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$150.00	\$1,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$110.00	\$1,320.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	HOUR	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
X2300	62201-0900	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$112.05	\$1,344.60
		Tand, Inc.			\$150.00	\$1,800.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$126.00	\$1,512.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$158.00	\$1,896.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$120.00	\$1,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$140.00	\$1,680.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$3,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$165.00	\$1,980.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	HOUR	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
X2350	62201-2750	MOTOR GRADER				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$179.28	\$2,151.36
		Tand, Inc.			\$160.00	\$1,920.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$165.00	\$1,980.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$173.00	\$2,076.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$120.00	\$1,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$150.00	\$1,800.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$3,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$170.00	\$2,040.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	HOUR	\$175.00	\$2,100.00
X2400	62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$123.26	\$1,479.12
		Tand, Inc.			\$200.00	\$2,400.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$183.00	\$2,196.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$205.00	\$2,460.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$120.00	\$1,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$160.00	\$1,920.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$250.00	\$3,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$195.00	\$2,340.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	HOUR	\$180.00	\$2,160.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

48 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X2450	62202-1000	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE				
		Sbbi, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,473.55
		Tand, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			Lump Sum	\$3,700.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$9,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			Lump Sum	\$170,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00
X2500	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$68.36	\$2,734.40
		Tand, Inc.			\$65.00	\$2,600.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$68.00	\$2,720.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$58.50	\$2,340.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$50.00	\$2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$65.00	\$2,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$85.00	\$3,400.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$87.00	\$3,480.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
X2550	62302-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$168.08	\$4,033.92
		Tand, Inc.			\$140.00	\$3,360.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$164.00	\$3,936.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$90.00	\$2,160.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$2,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$160.00	\$3,840.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$150.00	\$3,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$170.00	\$4,080.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	HOUR	\$115.00	\$2,760.00
X2600	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2,521.13	\$60,507.12
		Tand, Inc.			\$165.00	\$3,960.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$237.00	\$5,688.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$177.00	\$4,248.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$100.00	\$2,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$140.00	\$3,360.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$150.00	\$3,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$170.00	\$4,080.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	HOUR	\$230.00	\$5,520.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

49 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X2650	62510-1000	SEEDING, DRY METHOD				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$756.34	\$1,512.68
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,567.00	\$3,134.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$851.00	\$1,702.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2.0	ACRE	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
X2700	62515-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$1,228.07	\$2,456.14
		Tand, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$1,151.00	\$2,302.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2.0	ACRE	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00
X2750	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$80.39	\$8,842.90
		Tand, Inc.			\$110.00	\$12,100.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$73.50	\$8,085.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$137.00	\$15,070.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$50.00	\$5,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$75.00	\$8,250.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$75.00	\$8,250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$35.00	\$3,850.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	SQFT	\$75.00	\$8,250.00
X2800	63401-0700	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$0.89	\$3,026.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1.00	\$3,400.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.79	\$2,686.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1.10	\$3,740.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$1.00	\$3,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$0.90	\$3,060.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.80	\$2,720.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$0.35	\$1,190.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,400	LNFT	\$0.50	\$1,700.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

50 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X2850	63405-1400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, STRAIGHT/TURN ARROW COMBINATION				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$61.63	\$246.52
		Tand, Inc.			\$400.00	\$1,600.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$53.00	\$212.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$439.00	\$1,756.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$70.00	\$280.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$500.00	\$2,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$400.00	\$1,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
X2900	63406-0000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$8.42	\$336.80
		Tand, Inc.			\$5.00	\$200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$8.00	\$320.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$11.00	\$440.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$20.00	\$800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$10.00	\$400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$8.00	\$320.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$10.00	\$400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	EACH	\$8.00	\$320.00
X2950	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$123.26	\$246.52
		Tand, Inc.			\$200.00	\$400.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$116.00	\$232.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$110.00	\$220.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$100.00	\$200.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50.00	\$100.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00
X3000	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$31.38	\$470.70
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$1,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$30.00	\$450.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$44.00	\$660.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$2,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$70.00	\$1,050.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$60.00	\$900.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$250.00	\$3,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	15	EACH	\$50.00	\$750.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

51 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X3050	63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$100.85	\$201.70
		Tand, Inc.			\$100.00	\$200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$95.00	\$190.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$55.00	\$110.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$150.00	\$300.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$200.00	\$400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$50.00	\$100.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$110.00	\$220.00
X3100	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$20,169.00	\$40,338.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$2,740.00	\$5,480.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X3150	63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$5,602.50	\$5,602.50
		Tand, Inc.			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
X3200	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$11.21	\$12,331.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$25.00	\$27,500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$15.00	\$16,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$38.50	\$42,350.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$6.00	\$6,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$36.00	\$39,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$22.00	\$24,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$37.00	\$40,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,100	LNFT	\$35.00	\$38,500.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

52 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X3250	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$0.69	\$345.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$1.00	\$500.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$0.59	\$295.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$1.70	\$850.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$8.00	\$4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$3.00	\$1,500.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$0.50	\$250.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$0.25	\$125.00
		Engineer's Estimate	500	LNFT	\$0.10	\$50.00
X3300	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$17.93	\$12,371.70
		Tand, Inc.			\$20.00	\$13,800.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$17.00	\$11,730.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$16.50	\$11,385.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$15.00	\$10,350.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$25.00	\$17,250.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$7.00	\$4,830.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$12.00	\$8,280.00
		Engineer's Estimate	690	SQFT	\$25.00	\$17,250.00
X3350	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$62.75	\$2,510.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$65.00	\$2,600.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$62.00	\$2,480.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$56.00	\$2,240.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$120.00	\$4,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$65.00	\$2,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$70.00	\$2,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$87.00	\$3,480.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
X3400	63510-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$3,361.50	\$20,169.00
		Tand, Inc.			\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$3,992.00	\$23,952.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$300.00	\$1,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$700.00	\$4,200.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	WEEK	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

53 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Schedule: X

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
X3450	63610-2800	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$22.41	\$2,689.20
		Tand, Inc.			\$60.00	\$7,200.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$26.00	\$3,120.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$27.50	\$3,300.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$30.00	\$3,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$45.00	\$5,400.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$40.00	\$4,800.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$45.00	\$5,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	LNFT	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
X3500	63621-1000	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX				
		Sbbi, Inc.			\$0.00	\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.			\$2,115.51	\$4,231.02
		Tand, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.			\$8,313.00	\$16,626.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc			\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company			\$300.00	\$600.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC			\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Sbbi, Inc.				\$0.00
		Ace Engineering, Inc.				\$816,484.04
		Tand, Inc.				\$847,718.00
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.				\$865,077.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.				\$868,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC				\$874,034.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc				\$979,431.00
		Mercer-Fraser Company				\$1,235,152.00
		CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC				\$2,285,017.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$976,530.00

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13

54 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

### Road User/Administrative Cost Subtotal

Schedule: A

Contractor	Responsive?	No of Calendar Days	Road User/Admin Cost	Amount Bid
Engineer's Estimate		400.00000	\$6,500.00	\$2,600,000.00
Ace Engineering, Inc.		330	\$6,500.00	\$2,145,000.00
CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC		375	\$6,500.00	\$2,437,500.00
LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.		400	\$6,500.00	\$2,600,000.00
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		335	\$6,500.00	\$2,177,500.00
Mercer-Fraser Company		300	\$6,500.00	\$1,950,000.00
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		300	\$6,500.00	\$1,950,000.00
Sbbi, Inc.	no	0	\$6,500.00	<del>\$0.00</del>
Steve Manning Construction, Inc		300	\$6,500.00	\$1,950,000.00
Tand, Inc.		300	\$6,500.00	\$1,950,000.00

Schedule: X

Contractor	Responsive?	No of Calendar Days	Road User/Admin Cost	Amount Bid
Engineer's Estimate		0.00000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ace Engineering, Inc.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mercer-Fraser Company		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Sbbi, Inc.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Steve Manning Construction, Inc		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tand, Inc.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00

Total:

Contractor	Responsive?
Engineer's Estimate	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13  
55 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

Ace Engineering, Inc.
CUTTING EDGE CONCRETE SERVICES, INC
LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP.
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.
Mercer-Fraser Company
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC
Sbbi, Inc.
Steve Manning Construction, Inc
Tand, Inc.

<b>Total Calendar Days</b>
400

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13  
56 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

330
375
400
335
300
300
0
300
300

<b>Total Amount</b>
\$2,600,000.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 08/12/13  
57 out of 57

Project No: NV PFH 11-1(5)

Project Name: Kyle Canyon Intersection & Widening Improvements

\$2,145,000.00
\$2,437,500.00
\$2,600,000.00
\$2,177,500.00
\$1,950,000.00
\$1,950,000.00
\$0.00
\$1,950,000.00
\$1,950,000.00